1	Title	
2	Michael A. Pristoop, Chief of Police - For the purpose of providing a statement of full support	
3		lis Police Department and, specifically, Michael A. Pristoop, Chief of Police
4	Body	
5	•	CITY COUNCIL OF THE
6		City of Annapolis
		7
7 8		Resolution 34-16
9		Resolution 54-10
10		Introduced by: Alderman Arnett
11		introduced by. Macrinan Minet
12	Referred to	
13	110101104 00	
14		
15	A RESOLUTI	ON concerning
16		
17		Michael A. Pristoop, Chief of Police
18		
19	FOR the purp	pose of providing a statement of full support for the Annapolis Police Department
20	and, spe	ecifically, Michael A. Pristoop, Chief of Police.
21		
22	WHEREAS,	the Annapolis Police Department is dedicated to providing exemplary public
23		safety through professional law enforcement and strong community
24		involvement, with a goal of making the City of Annapolis a safe place to live,
25		work and visit; and
26	WHEDEAG	
27	WHEREAS,	the Annapolis Police Department is committed to reducing crime and improving
28		community safety; and
29	WHEREAS,	Chief Michael A. Pristoop came to the City in 2008 during a time of very high
30 31	WIIEKEAS,	crime, and by virtue of his professional qualifications, integrity and initiative,
32		and with the support of his staff, the City benefits from all time low rates of
33		crime, accomplished with fewer officers due to budget constraints; and
34		erme, accompnished with rewer officers due to budget constraints, and
35	WHEREAS,	during this trying period of turmoil, and because of incidents across the nation,
36	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Chief Pristoop has insisted on and implemented programs and training to assure
37		that the City of Annapolis and its Police Department are positioned in an
38		increasingly pre-emptive stance.
39		
40	NOW THERE	CFORE
41		
42	BE IT RESO	LVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that this Resolution is a
43		all support for the Annapolis Police Department and, specifically, Michael A.
44	Pristoop, Chief	of Police.
45		

1	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that this
2	resolution shall take effect from the date of its passage.
3	
4	
5	EXPLANATION
6	CAPITAL LETTERS indicate matter added to existing law.
7	Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.
8	<u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments.